s

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4145 OF 2012 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

M/S. WARDHA POWER COMPANY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE TRN.CO.LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of appeal

Date: 16/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Achintya Dvivedi, Adv. Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he Mr. Shrikant R. Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld. counsel for the appellant is directed to take fresh steps against unserved respondent No. 3. List the matter on 29.8.2013.

> (SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar