ITEM NO.14

SB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4145 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

M/S. WARDHA POWER COMPANY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE TRN.CO.LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of appeal

Date: 17/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Yatin M.Jagtap,adv.

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent No.1 is granted time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. The petitioner is granted last opportunity for taking fresh steps against respondent No.3. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await.

List the matter on 8.07.2014.

(Sunil Thomas) Registrar