INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4145/2012

M/S. WARDHA POWER COMPANY LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE TRN.CO.LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 19/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Meghana Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In spite of opportunity granted, two weeks' further time is granted to the appellant to take fresh steps to serve the unserved respondent No.3. If needful is not done within the time stipulated, the appeal shall stand dismissed qua respondent Nos. 3 without further reference to the Court.

Appellant(s)

(SUMAN WADHWA)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Suman Wadhwa Date: 2015.08.21

17:05:05 IST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4145 OF 2012

M/s. Wardha Power Company Ltd.

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

ORDER

In spite of opportunity granted, two weeks' further time is granted to the appellant to take fresh steps to serve the unserved respondent No.3. If needful is not done time stipulated, within the the appeal shall stand dismissed qua respondent Nos. 3 without further reference to the Court.

(R. BANUMATHI)

New Delhi;

New Delhi;
Date: 19.8.2015.